

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21778/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2010 in RSA No.1912/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goving Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that similar matters, being SLP(C) No.11224/2009 & other connected matters, have been dismissed by this Court on 9.12.2010.

This special leave petition is also dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER